© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco 250 Series Smart Switches
Build a Reliable, Easy-to-Use Basic Business Network at an Affordable Price
In today's hyperconnected world, reliable access to network resources is critical to all businesses. However, you
also need to invest wisely to stay competitive, knowing how to separate the essential from the extraneous and get
the most value for your dollar. For investment in network infrastructure, building a solid foundation for your
business is essential, but it doesn’t mean you need the most advanced feature set on the market.

● Category 5 Ethernet network cable
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Model Name Product Order ID Number Description
Fast Ethernet
SF250-48 SF250-48-K9 ● 48 10/100 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
SF250-48HP SF250-48HP-K9 ● 48 10/100 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo + 2 SFP ports
Gigabit Ethernet
SG250-10P SG250-10P-K9 ● 8 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 62W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports with 60W PoE powered device support
SG250-26 SG250-26-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-26HP SG250-26HP-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 100W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
SG250-26P SG250-26P-K9 ● 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power budget
● 2 Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
*
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at a time.
A Powerful Foundation for the Basic Business Network